
 Wheatland Athletics and Activities

Football Multiple Levels Schedule    (as of 07-11-19)

 

Activity Time Opponent Location 

Monday, Aug 19, 2019

  Football: Varsity First Practice 6:00AM Intersquad Wheatland High School 
WHS Bulldog Stadium 

    

Saturday, Aug 31, 2019

  Football: Varsity Game 10:00AM Douglas Wheatland High School 
Bulldog Stadium 

    

  Football: JV Game 10:00AM Douglas Wheatland High School 
Bulldog Stadium 

    

Monday, Sep 2, 2019

  Football: JV Game 4:30PM Away vs. Newcastle Newcastle High School     

Friday, Sep 6, 2019

  Football: Varsity Game 6:00PM Newcastle Wheatland High School 
Bulldog Stadium 

    

Monday, Sep 9, 2019

  Football: JV Game 4:30PM Away vs. Pine Bluffs Pine Bluffs High School     

Friday, Sep 13, 2019

  Football: Varsity Game 6:00PM Away vs. TBA,
Sundance,
Upton 

Sundance High School     

Monday, Sep 16, 2019

  Football: JV Game 4:00PM East Wheatland High School 
Bulldog Stadium 

    

Friday, Sep 20, 2019

  Football: Varsity Game 6:00PM Away vs. Glenrock Glenrock High School     

Monday, Sep 23, 2019

  Football: JV Game 5:00PM Away vs. Torrington High
School 

Torrington High School     

Friday, Sep 27, 2019

  Football: Varsity Game 7:30PM Burns Wheatland High School 
Bulldog Stadium 

    

Monday, Sep 30, 2019

  Football: JV Game 4:30PM Gering Wheatland High School 
Bulldog Stadium 

    

Friday, Oct 4, 2019

  Football: Varsity Game 6:00PM Thermopolis Wheatland High School 
Bulldog Stadium 

    

Monday, Oct 7, 2019
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  Football: JV Game 4:30PM Away vs. Glenrock Glenrock High School     

Friday, Oct 11, 2019

  Football: Varsity Game 6:00PM Away vs. Buffalo High
School 

Buffalo High School     

  Football: Varsity Game 6:00PM Away vs. Buffalo High
School 

Buffalo High School     

Monday, Oct 14, 2019

  Football: JV Game 4:30PM Burns Wheatland High School 
Bulldog Stadium 

    

Friday, Oct 18, 2019

  Football: Varsity Game 6:00PM Moorcroft Wheatland High School 
Bulldog Stadium 

    

Friday, Oct 25, 2019

  Football: Varsity Game 7:00PM Away vs. Pinedale Pinedale High School     

Saturday, Oct 26, 2019

  Football: JV Game 10:00AM Away vs. Pinedale Pinedale High School     

Friday, Nov 1, 2019

  Football: Varsity Game TBD Away vs. TBA TBA     

Friday, Nov 8, 2019

  Football: Varsity Game TBD Away vs. TBA TBA     

Friday, Nov 15, 2019

  Football: Varsity Game TBD Away vs. Laramie War Memorial Stadium     

Saturday, Nov 16, 2019

  Football: Varsity Game TBD Away vs. Laramie War Memorial Stadium     

Activity Time Opponent Location 
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